
 Boxing Day Handicap  2008

Position Name

Course 

time Handicap Net Time

Net 

Position

1 Amber Long 0:16:33 0:00:00 16:33 53

2 Sam Hall 0:16:37 0:05:00 11:37 17

3 Daniel Tuttle 0:16:46 0:06:45 10:01 4

4 Roz Pearson 0:16:47 0:01:55 14:52 41

5 Wayne Lillis 0:16:48 0:07:20 09:28 2

6 David Elderfield 0:16:51 0:05:15 11:36 16

7 Andrew Morris 0:16:52 0:05:25 11:27 12

8 Mark Vardy 0:16:53 0:07:35 09:18 1

9 Andy Tuttle 0:17:01 0:06:05 10:56 6

10 Harry Russell 0:17:01 0:03:40 13:21 30

11 Sally Pearson 0:17:06 0:03:20 13:46 36

12 Dave Pierce-Williams 0:17:08 0:03:25 13:43 34

13 Bev Hall 0:17:10 0:04:50 12:20 24

14 Jack Biss 0:17:11 0:06:10 11:01 9

15 Catherine Tuttle 0:17:14 0:03:40 13:34 32

16 Aidan Clifford 0:17:14 0:06:00 11:14 11

17 Ian Mobey 0:17:15 0:05:00 12:15 22

18 Geoff Anderson 0:17:16 0:06:35 10:41 5

19 Jane Mackey 0:17:16 0:05:25 11:51 19

20 Matthew Plumb 0:17:21 0:05:15 12:06 21

21 Dave Glare 0:17:23 0:02:30 14:53 42

22 Erica Adams 0:17:25 0:02:25 15:00 43

23 Sophie Fowler 0:17:26 0:05:10 12:16 23

24 Sarah Fowler 0:17:28 0:04:45 12:43 28

25 William Tyson 0:17:29 0:05:55 11:34 14

26 Wyn Roy 0:17:29 0:05:00 12:29 25

27 Charlotte Fowler 0:17:30 0:04:50 12:40 27

28 Fiona Walker 0:17:31 0:05:55 11:36 15

29 Vic Pearson 0:17:34 0:01:00 16:34 54

30 David Fry 0:17:35 0:07:50 09:45 3

31 Paul Reeves 0:17:36 0:06:25 11:11 10

32 Sam Plumb 0:17:41 0:04:25 13:16 29

33 Karen Yewer 0:17:42 0:01:10 16:32 52

34 Ben Miller 0:17:44 0:06:45 10:59 8

35 Bob Taylor 0:17:45 0:05:50 11:55 20

36 Becci Coxhead 0:17:46 0:02:00 15:46 46

37 Andrew Baxter 0:17:57 0:06:15 11:42 18

38 Henry Reeves 0:18:01 0:02:05 15:56 47

39 Andrew Hardy 0:18:02 0:04:15 13:47 37

40 Phil Adams 0:18:05 0:02:05 16:00 48

41 Caitlin Clifford 0:18:08 0:03:55 14:13 40

42 Julie Coxhead 0:18:13 0:01:50 16:23 51

43 Mick Cornwall 0:18:16 0:04:30 13:46 35

44 Liz Harkness 0:18:18 0:02:00 16:18 50

45 Josh Reeves 0:18:18 0:03:05 15:13 44

46 Katie Glare 0:18:20 0:04:10 14:10 38

47 Chloe Coxhead 0:18:23 0:04:10 14:13 39



48 Jonathan Elderfield 0:18:24 0:06:50 11:34 13

49 William McGregor 0:18:37 0:05:00 13:37 33

50 Nigel Clifford 0:18:38 0:05:10 13:28 31

51 Oliver Mobey 0:18:38 0:06:05 12:33 26

52 Thomas Lewis 0:18:39 0:01:00 17:39 58

53 Alun Lewis 0:18:41 0:01:00 17:41 59

54 Brad Yewer 0:18:54 0:07:55 10:59 7

55 Matthew Hardy 0:18:59 0:00:30 18:29 61

56 Isabel Adams 0:19:14 0:00:00 19:14 62

57 Eloise Trumper 0:19:43 0:02:50 16:53 56

58 Nicola McGregor 0:19:48 0:03:10 16:38 55

59 Victoria Moxon 0:19:56 0:02:50 17:06 57

60 Callum Roy 0:19:58 0:04:30 15:28 45

61 Melissa Elderfield 0:20:09 0:03:55 16:14 49

62 Jacqui Trumper 0:21:03 0:01:20 19:43 63

63 Gareth Lewis 0:21:24 0:00:00 21:24 68

64 Judith Lewis 0:21:25 0:00:00 21:25 69

65 James Hill 0:23:10 0:03:15 19:55 64

66 Sally Hill 0:23:10 0:03:15 19:55 65

67 Philip Carter 0:24:54 0:03:55 20:59 66

68 Ian Coxhead 0:24:55 0:06:50 18:05 60

69 Richard Adams 0:27:23 0:06:00 21:23 67

70 Eleanor Adams 0:28:01 0:03:00 25:01 70

                   Positions based on net times

Position Name

Course 

time Handicap Net Time

Net 

Position

8 Mark Vardy 0:16:53 0:07:35 09:18 1

5 Wayne Lillis 0:16:48 0:07:20 09:28 2

30 David Fry 0:17:35 0:07:50 09:45 3

3 Daniel Tuttle 0:16:46 0:06:45 10:01 4

18 Geoff Anderson 0:17:16 0:06:35 10:41 5

9 Andy Tuttle 0:17:01 0:06:05 10:56 6

54 Brad Yewer 0:18:54 0:07:55 10:59 7

34 Ben Miller 0:17:44 0:06:45 10:59 8

14 Jack Biss 0:17:11 0:06:10 11:01 9

31 Paul Reeves 0:17:36 0:06:25 11:11 10

16 Aidan Clifford 0:17:14 0:06:00 11:14 11

7 Andrew Morris 0:16:52 0:05:25 11:27 12

48 Jonathan Elderfield 0:18:24 0:06:50 11:34 13

25 William Tyson 0:17:29 0:05:55 11:34 14

28 Fiona Walker 0:17:31 0:05:55 11:36 15

6 David Elderfield 0:16:51 0:05:15 11:36 16

2 Sam Hall 0:16:37 0:05:00 11:37 17

37 Andrew Baxter 0:17:57 0:06:15 11:42 18

19 Jane Mackey 0:17:16 0:05:25 11:51 19

35 Bob Taylor 0:17:45 0:05:50 11:55 20

20 Matthew Plumb 0:17:21 0:05:15 12:06 21

17 Ian Mobey 0:17:15 0:05:00 12:15 22



23 Sophie Fowler 0:17:26 0:05:10 12:16 23

13 Bev Hall 0:17:10 0:04:50 12:20 24

26 Wyn Roy 0:17:29 0:05:00 12:29 25

51 Oliver Mobey 0:18:38 0:06:05 12:33 26

27 Charlotte Fowler 0:17:30 0:04:50 12:40 27

24 Sarah Fowler 0:17:28 0:04:45 12:43 28

32 Sam Plumb 0:17:41 0:04:25 13:16 29

10 Harry Russell 0:17:01 0:03:40 13:21 30

50 Nigel Clifford 0:18:38 0:05:10 13:28 31

15 Catherine Tuttle 0:17:14 0:03:40 13:34 32

49 William McGregor 0:18:37 0:05:00 13:37 33

12 Dave Pierce-Williams 0:17:08 0:03:25 13:43 34

43 Mick Cornwall 0:18:16 0:04:30 13:46 35

11 Sally Pearson 0:17:06 0:03:20 13:46 36

39 Andrew Hardy 0:18:02 0:04:15 13:47 37

46 Katie Glare 0:18:20 0:04:10 14:10 38

47 Chloe Coxhead 0:18:23 0:04:10 14:13 39

41 Caitlin Clifford 0:18:08 0:03:55 14:13 40

4 Roz Pearson 0:16:47 0:01:55 14:52 41

21 Dave Glare 0:17:23 0:02:30 14:53 42

22 Erica Adams 0:17:25 0:02:25 15:00 43

45 Josh Reeves 0:18:18 0:03:05 15:13 44

60 Callum Roy 0:19:58 0:04:30 15:28 45

36 Becci Coxhead 0:17:46 0:02:00 15:46 46

38 Henry Reeves 0:18:01 0:02:05 15:56 47

40 Phil Adams 0:18:05 0:02:05 16:00 48

61 Melissa Elderfield 0:20:09 0:03:55 16:14 49

44 Liz Harkness 0:18:18 0:02:00 16:18 50

42 Julie Coxhead 0:18:13 0:01:50 16:23 51

33 Karen Yewer 0:17:42 0:01:10 16:32 52

1 Amber Long 0:16:33 0:00:00 16:33 53

29 Vic Pearson 0:17:34 0:01:00 16:34 54

58 Nicola McGregor 0:19:48 0:03:10 16:38 55

57 Eloise Trumper 0:19:43 0:02:50 16:53 56

59 Victoria Moxon 0:19:56 0:02:50 17:06 57

52 Thomas Lewis 0:18:39 0:01:00 17:39 58

53 Alun Lewis 0:18:41 0:01:00 17:41 59

68 Ian Coxhead 0:24:55 0:06:50 18:05 60

55 Matthew Hardy 0:18:59 0:00:30 18:29 61

56 Isabel Adams 0:19:14 0:00:00 19:14 62

62 Jacqui Trumper 0:21:03 0:01:20 19:43 63

65 James Hill 0:23:10 0:03:15 19:55 64

66 Sally Hill 0:23:10 0:03:15 19:55 65

67 Philip Carter 0:24:54 0:03:55 20:59 66

69 Richard Adams 0:27:23 0:06:00 21:23 67

63 Gareth Lewis 0:21:24 0:00:00 21:24 68

64 Judith Lewis 0:21:25 0:00:00 21:25 69

70 Eleanor Adams 0:28:01 0:03:00 25:01 70



To get "Net Position" complete columns C&D 

(E will claculate automatically) then SELECT 

whole table. From menu choose DATA / 

SORT & sort by "Net Time". Then enter Net 

Position in column F.. When complete 

SELECT whole table and  DATA/SORT by 

"Position". Table 1   is now complete. SAVE 

the spreadsheet!! Copy & paste table to a 

different location (below Table 1). Select the 

new Table and perform DATA/SORT by "Net 

Position". Table 2 is now complete. Save the 

spreadsheet. Select both tables and cut and 

paste into BoxingDay08_results.htm file 

(attached - open using Frontpage) and 

publish it on internet. 
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SELECT whole table and  DATA/SORT by 

"Position". Table 1   is now complete. SAVE 

the spreadsheet!! Copy & paste table to a 

different location (below Table 1). Select the 

new Table and perform DATA/SORT by "Net 

Position". Table 2 is now complete. Save the 

spreadsheet. Select both tables and cut and 

paste into BoxingDay08_results.htm file 

(attached - open using Frontpage) and 

publish it on internet. 


